CH \$1040.00 886942

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THERAGUN, INC.		03/31/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn, Floor L2, Suite IL1-1145
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88694242	ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL
Serial Number:	88977586	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE
Serial Number:	88977587	DESIGNED FOR PROFESSIONALS, MADE FOR EVE
Serial Number:	87604894	G2PRO
Serial Number:	86360525	LESS PAIN. MORE GAIN.
Serial Number:	88623279	MAKE WAVES
Serial Number:	88471826	MASSAGE REINVENTED
Serial Number:	87531469	MINI BOOTS
Serial Number:	88633980	QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	85673629	RECOVERY LOUNGE
Serial Number:	85243579	RECOVERYBOOTS
Serial Number:	86219159	RECOVERYCORE
Serial Number:	87531465	RECOVERYPANTS
Serial Number:	85243577	RECOVERYPUMP
Serial Number:	85931050	RESET
Serial Number:	87206331	RISE TO RECOVER
Serial Number:	87531457	RP HALF-JACKET
Serial Number:	87531467	RP LITE
Serial Number:	87105680	RPSPORTS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0214

900606095

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88820451	SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.
Serial Number:	88715431	SMART FOAM ROLLER
Serial Number:	88607032	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY
Serial Number:	88662119	SUPERSOFT
Serial Number:	88057776	Т
Serial Number:	87206329	TG
Serial Number:	90321763	THERABODY
Serial Number:	90001951	THERABODY RESET
Serial Number:	87206326	THERAGUN
Serial Number:	88422970	THERAGUN
Serial Number:	88682612	THERAGUN ELITE
Serial Number:	88402300	THERAGUN G3
Serial Number:	88402270	THERAGUN G3PRO
Serial Number:	88422901	THERAGUN LIV
Serial Number:	88682583	THERAGUN MINI
Serial Number:	88422917	THERAGUN NETWORK
Serial Number:	88721223	THERAGUN PRIME
Serial Number:	88682598	THERAGUN PRO
Serial Number:	88536440	THERAGUN RESET
Serial Number:	86447506	THERAGUNZ
Serial Number:	86352918	TRAIN HARD. RECOVER HAPPY.
Serial Number:	88802455	UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21672715
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021

Total Attachments: 23

source=06. JPM_Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025_4)#page1.tif source=06. JPM_Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025_4)#page2.tif

source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page3.tif source=06. JPM_Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025_4)#page4.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page5.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page6.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page7.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page8.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page9.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page10.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page11.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page12.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page13.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page14.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page15.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page16.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page17.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page18.tif source=06. JPM_Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025_4)#page19.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page20.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page21.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page22.tif source=06. JPM Theragun - Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (740437025 4)#page23.tif

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Confirmatory Grant</u>") is made as of March 31, 2021, by and among **THERAGUN**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK**, **N.A.**, in its capacity as administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among the Grantor, the Administrative Agent, the other Loan Parties party thereto, and the Lenders party thereto, the Lenders have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the Lenders are willing to make the financial accommodations to the Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Loan Parties shall have executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (including all exhibits thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has agreed to execute and deliver this Confirmatory Grant in order to record the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Grantor hereby pledges, collaterally assigns and grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, a security interest (referred to in this Confirmatory Grant as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and IP Licenses with respect to Trademarks to which it is a party, including without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
 - (b) all renewals, reversions and extensions of the foregoing;

1

- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each IP License with respect to Trademarks; and
- (d) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment of the foregoing, and any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any IP License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any IP License with respect to Trademarks.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Collateral.

- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Confirmatory Grant and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Confirmatory Grant secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantor to the Secured Parties, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Confirmatory Grant is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Confirmatory Grant and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- Trademarks or become entitled to the benefit of any Trademark for any renewal or extension of any existing Trademark, the provisions of this Confirmatory Grant shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor hereby authorizes the Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this Confirmatory Grant by amending Schedule I to include any such new trademark rights of Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify or supplement this Confirmatory Grant or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Administrative Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Confirmatory Grant may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Confirmatory Grant. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Confirmatory Grant by telecopy, emailed pdf. or any other electronic means that reproduces an image of the actual executed signature page shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Confirmatory Grant. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to any document to be signed in connection with this Confirmatory Grant and the transactions contemplated hereby or thereby shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State

2

Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act; <u>provided</u> that nothing herein shall require the Administrative Agent to accept electronic signatures in any form or format without its prior written consent.

- 7. <u>CHOICE OF LAW</u>. THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE LAW OF CONFLICTS) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.
- 8. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CONSENT TO JURISDICTION, JURY TRIAL WAIVER AND THE OTHER MATTERS SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 7.17 AND 7.18 OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

THERAGUN, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Benjamin Nazarian

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

Name Jamai Coulds Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE I to CONFIRMATORY GRANT

<u>Trademarks</u>

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
AUSTRALIA	BIOSORB	1555305	8/25/2020	1555305	8/25/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE	1503281	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	DESIGNED FOR PROFESSIONALS, MADE FOR EVERYBODY	1505910	10/31/2019	2060752	6/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	FARM TO BODY	1536527	3/3/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	Miscellaneous Design (Triangle)	1505329	11/1/2019	2060618	6/11/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	MOON BOOTS	1577023	1/6/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	1574100	12/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	RECOVERYPUMP	1560921	9/17/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY	1524420	3/2/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	SPA BUTLER	1583088	2/18/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	SUPERSOFT	1526091	3/5/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1962726	6/4/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	THE THERAGUN NETWORK	1503567	11/1/2019	2058332	6/11/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	2078040	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692	9/25/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	2057014	6/2/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	THERAGUN G3	1500725	10/22/2019	2053970	5/19/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	THERAGUN G3PRO	1500746	10/22/2019	2053988	5/19/2020	TheraGun, Inc.

REEL: 007239 FRAME: 0222

TRADEMARK

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
AUSTRALIA	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	THERAGUN RESET	1517441	1/22/2020	2072073	9/1/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1943645	3/20/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	2072014	8/31/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	WAVE DUO	A0106700	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	WAVE ROLLER	1535035	5/6/2020	1535035	5/6/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
AUSTRALIA	WAVE SOLO	A0106702	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
BENELUX	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
BENELUX	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
BENELUX	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
BENELUX	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	4/1/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
BENELUX	THERAGUN	1534168	1/13/2020	1534168	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
BENELUX	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
BENELUX	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019	1503717	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	Miscellaneous Design (Triangle)	1505329	11/1/2019	1505329	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	RECOVERYPUMP	1560921	9/17/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	T (Stylized)	915799855	9/3/2018	915799855	6/11/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	THERAGUN	913485152	9/29/2017	913485152	1/8/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	THERAGUN	913485187	9/29/2017	913485187	1/8/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	THERAGUN G3	1500725	10/22/2019	1500725	10/22/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	THERAGUN G3PRO	1500746	10/22/2019	1500746	10/22/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
BRAZIL	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration	Owner Name
CANADA	BIOSORB	1555305	8/25/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE	1503281	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	DESIGNED FOR PROFESSIONALS, MADE FOR EVERYBODY	1505910	10/31/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	Miscellaneous Design (Triangle)	1505329	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	MOON BOOTS	1577023	1/6/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	1574100	12/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	RECOVERYPUMP	1560921	9/17/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY	1524420	3/2/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	SPA BUTLER	1583088	2/18/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	SUPERSOFT	1526091	3/5/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	T (Stylized)	1915399	8/16/2018	TMA1089745	12/15/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	THE THERAGUN NETWORK	1503567	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	THERAGUN	1860628	7102/2/017	TMA1054698	9/16/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	THERAGUN RESET	1517441	1/22/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CANADA	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	BIOSORB	1555305	8/25/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	Miscellaneous Design (Triangle)	1505329	11/1/2019	1505329	4/27/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	MOON BOOTS	1577023	1/6/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	1574100	12/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	RECOVERYBOOTS	52123605	12/14/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	SPA BUTLER	1583088	2/18/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERABODY			44185155	11/7/2020	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
CHINA	THERABODY			44190541	11/7/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERABODY			44185166	11/7/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERABODY			45806168	12/21/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERABODY			44190524	11/7/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERABODY			44197619	1/14/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERABODY	G1522507	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	G1372692	11/29/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN (Stylized)	37149086	3/28/2019	37149086	11/21/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN (Stylized)	37149115	3/28/2019	37149115	11/21/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN (Stylized)	37150330	3/28/2019	37150330	2/21/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN (Stylized)	37150716	3/28/2019	37150716	11/21/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN (Stylized)	37150728	3/28/2019	37150728	11/14/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN (Stylized)	37154040	3/28/2019	37154040	11/21/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN (Stylized)	37154077	3/28/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN (Stylized)	37155933	3/28/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN (Stylized)	37158994	3/28/2019	37158994	2/21/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN (Stylized)	37163437	3/28/2019	37163437	12/14/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN ELITE			45848352	1/14/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN G3	1500725	10/22/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN G3PRO	35662002	12/29/2018	35662002	8/27/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN G3PRO	1500746	10/22/2019	G1500746	10/22/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN MINI			45825576	1/14/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN PRIME			45840599	2/7/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAGUN PRO	45852300	4/27/2020	45852300		TheraGun, Inc.

S

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
CHINA	THERAGUN RESET	1517441	1/22/2020	1517441	7/14/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	12/19/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	WAVE DUO	A0106700	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	WAVE ROLLER			45839535	2/7/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
CHINA	WAVE SOLO	A0106702	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
COLOMBIA	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	6/6/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
COLOMBIA	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
COLOMBIA	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
COLOMBIA	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	604620	10/8/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
COLOMBIA	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	8/6/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
COLOMBIA	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	9/6/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
COLOMBIA	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CZECH REPUBLIC	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
CZECH REPUBLIC	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	2/27/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CZECH REPUBLIC	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	7/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CZECH REPUBLIC	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
CZECH REPUBLIC	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692	9/25/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
CZECH REPUBLIC	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	4/29/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
CZECH REPUBLIC	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CZECH REPUBLIC	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	1/16/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
CZECH REPUBLIC	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	6/18/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
DENMARK	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	8/3/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
DENMARK	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
DENMARK	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	4/8/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
DENMARK	THERAGUN	1534168	1/13/2020	1534168	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
DENMARK	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	4/8/2020	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
DENMARK	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	7/17/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	BIOSORB	1555305	8/25/2020	1555305	8/25/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	Miscellaneous Design (Triangle)	1505329	11/1/2019	1505329	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	MOON BOOTS	1577023	1/6/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	RECOVERY LOUNGE	018376167	1/15/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	1574100	12/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	RECOVERYBOOTS	018376165	1/15/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	RP LITE	018377559	1/15/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	SMART PERCUSSION THERAPY	18210220	3/12/2020	018210220	7/1/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	SPA BUTLER	1583088	2/18/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	10/29/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	8/12/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692	9/25/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	6/26/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	THERAGUN G3	1500725	10/22/2019	1500725	10/22/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	THERAGUN G3PRO	1500746	10/22/2019	1500746	6/23/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	THERAGUN RESET	1517441	1/22/2020	1517441	7/14/2020	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	7/14/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	WAVE DUO	A0106700	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	WAVE ROLLER	1535035	5/6/2020	1535035	5/6/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	WAVE SOLO	A0106702	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
HONG KONG	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	305500836	1/8/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
HONG KONG	SPA BUTLER	305538600	2/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
INDIA	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
INDIA	Miscellaneous Design (Triangle)	1505329	11/1/2019	1505329	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
INDIA	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	6/12/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
INDIA	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
INDIA	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
INDIA	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692	9/25/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
INDIA	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
INDIA	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
INDIA	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	3903766	2/18/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
INDIA	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
INDONESIA	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019	1503717	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
INDONESIA	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1429934	9/26/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
INDONESIA	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
INDONESIA	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
INDONESIA	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
INDONESIA	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
INDONESIA	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	3/12/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
INDONESIA	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
ISRAEL	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	2/21/2019	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
ISRAEL	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
ISRAEL	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
ISRAEL	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692	11/4/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
ISRAEL	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
ISRAEL	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
ISRAEL	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	6/2/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
ISRAEL	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	Miscellaneous Design (Triangle)	1505329	11/1/2019	1505329	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	MOON BOOTS	1577023	1/6/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	1574100	12/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	RECOVERYPUMP	1560921	9/17/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692		TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	THERAGUN in Katakana Characters	2019-066556	5/9/2019	6317971	11/18/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	WAVE DUO	A0106700	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	WAVE ROLLER	1535035	5/6/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
JAPAN	WAVE SOLO	A0106702	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	BIOSORB	TM2021004844	2/23/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	BIOSORB	TM2021004845	2/23/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	Miscellaneous Design (THERABODY Logo)	TM2020020623	9/14/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	Miscellaneous Design (THERABODY Logo)	TM2020020621	9/14/2020			TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
MALAYSIA	Miscellaneous Design (THERABODY Logo)	TM2020020621	9/14/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	Miscellaneous Design (THERABODY Logo)	TM2020020620	9/14/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	Miscellaneous Design (THERABODY Logo)	TM2020020619	9/14/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	Miscellaneous Design (THERABODY Logo)	TM2020020618	9/14/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	Miscellaneous Design (THERABODY Logo)	TM2020020617	9/14/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	Miscellaneous Design (THERABODY Logo)	TM2020020615	9/14/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	THERABODY	TM2020001022	1/17/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	THERABODY	TM2020001020	1/17/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	THERABODY (Stylized)	TM2020024401	10/20/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	THERAGUN	TM2019038588	10/21/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
AISAATAW	THERAGUN	TM2019038592	10/21/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	THERAGUN	TM2019038593	10/21/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	THERAGUN	TM2019038583	10/21/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	THERAONE	TM20020001683	1/24/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	THERAONE	TM2020001682	1/24/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MALAYSIA	THERAONE	TM2020001684	1/24/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MEXICO	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
MEXICO	RECOVERYPUMP	1560921	9/17/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MEXICO	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MEXICO	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
MEXICO	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692	10/17/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
MEXICO	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
MEXICO	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
MEXICO	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	4/15/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
MEXICO	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020			TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
NEW ZEALAND	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019	1137283	5/5/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
NEW ZEALAND	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1105143	3/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
NEW ZEALAND	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1144109	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
NEW ZEALAND	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
NEW ZEALAND	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1136787	5/5/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
NEW ZEALAND	THERAGUN	1534168	1/13/2020	1534168	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
NEW ZEALAND	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1136271	5/1/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
NEW ZEALAND	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1142019	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
NORWAY	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
NORWAY	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
NORWAY	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
NORWAY	THERAGUN	1534168	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
NORWAY	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
PHILIPPINES	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018			TheraGun, Inc.
RUSSIA	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018			TheraGun, Inc.
RUSSIA	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	8/24/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
RUSSIA	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
RUSSIA	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692	11/14/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
RUSSIA	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	5/18/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
RUSSIA	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	8/27/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
SAUDI ARABIA	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	270270	1/11/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
SAUDI ARABIA	THERABODY	264112	12/23/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SAUDI ARABIA	THERABODY	264114	12/23/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SAUDI ARABIA	THERABODY	264116	12/23/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SAUDI ARABIA	THERABODY	264117	12/23/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SAUDI ARABIA	THERABODY	264120	12/23/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SAUDI ARABIA	THERABODY	264121	12/23/2020			TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
SAUDI ARABIA	THERABODY	264125	12/23/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SAUDI ARABIA	THERABODY	264129	12/23/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SINGAPORE	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	8/17/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
SINGAPORE	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
SINGAPORE	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SINGAPORE	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SINGAPORE	THERAGUN	1534168	1/13/2020	1534168	10/30/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
SINGAPORE	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	4020196558Y	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SINGAPORE	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	40201814782S	9/17/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SINGAPORE	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	40202004496S	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	G3PRO	40-2018-0176320	12/14/2018	1540654	11/6/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	Miscellaneous Design (Triangle)	1505329	11/1/2019	1505329	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	MOON BOOTS	1577023	1/6/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	1574100	12/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY	1524420	3/2/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	SPA BUTLER	1583088	2/18/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	SUPERSOFT	1526091	3/5/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THE THERAGUN NETWORK	1503567	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692	7/5/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THERAGUN G3	1500725	10/22/2019	1500725	10/22/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THERAGUN G3PRO	1500746	10/22/2019	1500746	10/22/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THERAGUN in Korean Characters	40-2018-0176303	12/14/2018	40-1535963	12/14/2018	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration	Owner Name
SOUTH KOREA	THERAGUN RESET	1517441	1/22/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THERAGUN RESET in Korean characters	40-2020-0041377	3/12/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	5/9/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SOUTH KOREA	WAVE ROLLER	1535035	5/6/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SWEDEN	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019	1503717	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SWEDEN	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
SWEDEN	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SWEDEN	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SWEDEN	THERAGUN	1534168	1/13/2020	1534168	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
SWEDEN	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SWEDEN	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
SWITZERLAND	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
SWITZERLAND	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	10/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SWITZERLAND	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
SWITZERLAND	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
SWITZERLAND	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692	9/25/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
SWITZERLAND	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SWITZERLAND	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SWITZERLAND	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	5/23/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
SWITZERLAND	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
TAIWAN	Miscellaneous Design (THERABODY Logo)	109058549	8/25/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
TAIWAN	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	109093405	12/30/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
TAIWAN	T (Stylized)	107053233	8/16/2018	01980406	4/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
TAIWAN	T (Stylized)	107053532	8/17/2018	01969905	2/16/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
TAIWAN	THERABODY	109002087	1/10/2020	02080940	8/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
TAIWAN	THERABODY (Stylized)	109072767	10/16/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
TAIWAN	THERAGUN	106078091	12/8/2017	01928330	7/16/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
TAIWAN	THERAGUN	108072223	11/4/2019	02061332	5/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
TAIWAN	THERAONE	109003717	1/17/2020	02096068	10/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
THAILAND	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
THAILAND	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
THAILAND	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
THAILAND	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
THAILAND	THERAGUN	1534168	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
THAILAND	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
THAILAND	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
TURKEY	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
TURKEY	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	0202/01/2	TheraGun, Inc.
TURKEY	THERABODY	2020/101746	9/2/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
TURKEY	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
TURKEY	THERAGUN	1534168	1/13/2020	1534168	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
TURKEY	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
UKRAINE	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019	1503717	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
UKRAINE	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	7/8/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
UKRAINE	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UKRAINE	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
UKRAINE	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
UKRAINE	THERAGUN	1534168	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
UKRAINE	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
UKRAINE	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED ARAB EMR	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	342633	1/4/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED ARAB EMR	THERABODY	334924	9/2/2020	334924	1/21/2021	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
UNITED ARAB EMR	THERABODY	334926	9/2/2020	334926	1/21/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED ARAB EMR	THERABODY	334927	9/2/2020	334927	1/21/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED ARAB EMR	THERABODY	334928	9/2/2020	334928	1/21/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED ARAB EMR	THERABODY	334930	9/2/2020	334930	1/21/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED ARAB EMR	THERABODY	334931	9/2/2020	334931	1/21/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED ARAB EMR	THERABODY	334939	9/2/2020	334939	1/21/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED ARAB EMR	THERABODY	334940	9/2/2020	334940	1/21/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	BIOSORB	1555305	8/25/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE	1503281	11/1/2019	1503281	3/5/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	FARM TO BODY	1536527	3/3/2020	1536527	3/3/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019	1503717	3/9/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	MOON BOOTS	1577023	1/6/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	RECOVERY LOUNGE	UK00003579757	1/15/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	1574100	12/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	RECOVERYBOOTS	UK00003579753	1/15/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	RP LITE	UK00003579758	1/15/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY	1524420	3/2/2020	1524420	8/28/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	SPA BUTLER	1583088	2/18/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	SUPERSOFT	1526091	3/5/2020	1526091	8/21/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	1/16/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	THE THERAGUN NETWORK	1503567	11/1/2019	1503567	3/4/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	8/20/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	3/5/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	THERAGUN	UK00003455638	1/6/2020	UK00003455638	3/27/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	THERAGUN G3	1500725	10/22/2019	1500725	10/22/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	THERAGUN G3PRO	1500746	10/22/2019	1500746	10/22/2019	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration	Owner Name
UNITED KINGDOM	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	2/26/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	THERAGUN RESET	1517441	1/22/2020	1517441	1/22/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	1/15/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	8/15/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	WAVE DUO	A0106700	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	WAVE ROLLER	1535035	5/6/2020	1535035	5/6/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED KINGDOM	WAVE SOLO	A0106702	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	ACTIVE TORQUE CONTROL	88/694242	11/15/2019	6297265	3/16/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE	88/977586	5/9/2019	6098001	7/7/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	DESIGNED FOR PROFESSIONALS, MADE FOR EVERYBODY	88/977587	5/9/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
SALVES DALINO	G2PRO	87/604894	9/12/2017	5618672	11/27/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
SALVES DALINO	LESS PAIN. MORE GAIN.	86/360525	8/7/2014	4833221	10/13/2015	TheraGun, Inc.
SALVE CALINO STATES	MAKE WAVES	88/623279	9/19/2019	6201798	11/17/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	MASSAGE REINVENTED	88/471826	6/13/2019	6120156	8/4/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	MINI BOOTS	87/531469	7/17/2017	5356920	12/12/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	QUIETFORCE TECHNOLOGY	88/633980	9/27/2019	6149774	9/8/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	RECOVERY LOUNGE	85/673629	7/11/2012	4293693	2/19/2013	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	RECOVERYBOOTS	85/243579	2/16/2011	4064772	11/29/2011	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	RECOVERYCORE	86/219159	3/12/2014	4617472	10/7/2014	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	RECOVERYPANTS	87/531465	7/17/2017	5396053	2/6/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	RECOVERYPUMP	85/243577	2/16/2011	4064771	11/29/2011	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	RESET	85/931050	5/14/2013	4554574	6/24/2014	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	RISE TO RECOVER	87/206331	10/17/2016	5205065	5/16/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	RP HALF-JACKET	87/531457	7/17/2017	5411785	2/27/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	RP LITE	87/531467	7/17/2017	5411787	2/27/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	RPSPORTS	87/105680	7/15/2016	5198553	5/9/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SMALL DEVICE. BIG PERFORMANCE.	88/820451	3/4/2020	6262988	2/2/2021	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
UNITED STATES	SMART FOAM ROLLER	88/715431	12/4/2019	6202488	11/17/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY	88/607032	9/6/2019	6120853	8/4/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	SUPERSOFT	88/662119	10/21/2019	6126651	8/11/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	T (Stylized)	88/057776	7/30/2018	6108473	7/21/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	TG (Stylized)	87/206329	10/17/2016	5205064	5/16/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERABODY	90/321763	11/16/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERABODY RESET	90/001951	6/15/2020	6297113	3/16/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN	87/206326	10/17/2016	5213141	5/30/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN	88/422970	5/9/2019	6206626	11/24/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN ELITE	88/682612	11/6/2019	6126363	8/11/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN G3	88/402300	4/25/2019	6081408	6/10/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN G3PRO	88/402270	4/25/2019	6043891	4/28/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN LIV	88/422901	5/9/2019	6043917	4/28/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN MINI	88/682583	11/6/2019	6126360	8/11/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN NETWORK	88/422917	5/9/2019	6060204	5/19/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN PRIME	88/721223	12/10/2019	6218258	12/8/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN PRO	88/682598	11/6/2019	6126362	8/11/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUN RESET	88/536440	7/25/2019	6030995	4/7/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	THERAGUNZ	86/447506	11/20/2014	4760327	6/23/2015	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	TRAIN HARD. RECOVER HAPPY.	86/352918	7/30/2014	4699595	3/10/2015	TheraGun, Inc.
UNITED STATES	UNRIVALED POWER. REMARKABLY QUIET	88/802455	2/19/2020	6279014	2/23/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
VIETNAM	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019			TheraGun, Inc.
VIETNAM	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
VIETNAM	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
VIETNAM	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017			TheraGun, Inc.
VIETNAM	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
VIETNAM	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
VIETNAM	THERALYFE (Stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	7/17/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
VIETNAM	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
OdIM	BIOSORB	1555305	8/25/2020	1555305	8/25/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	CHANGE THE WAY YOU MOVE	1503281	11/1/2019	1503281	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	DESIGNED FOR PROFESSIONALS, MADE FOR EVERYBODY	1505910	10/31/2019	1505910	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
MIPO	FARM TO BODY	1536527	3/3/2020	1536527	3/3/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
OdIM	FEEL BETTER, NATURALLY	A0105889	2/26/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
OdIM	MASSAGE REINVENTED	1503717	11/1/2019	1503717	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	Miscellaneous Design (THERABODY Logo)	A0099213	8/12/2020			TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	Miscellaneous Design (Triangle)	1505329	11/1/2019	1505329	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	MOON BOOTS	1577023	1/6/2021	1577023	1/6/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	RECOVERYAIR (Stylized)	1574100	12/21/2020	1574100	12/21/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
OdIM	RECOVERYPUMP	1560921	9/17/2020	1560921	9/17/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
OdIM	SMART PERCUSSIVE THERAPY	1524420	3/2/2020	1524420	3/2/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	SPA BUTLER	1583088	2/18/2021	1583088	2/18/2021	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	SUPERSOFT	1526091	3/5/2020	1526091	3/5/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	T (Stylized)	1428834	8/17/2018	1428834	8/17/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	THE THERAGUN NETWORK	1503567	11/1/2019	1503567	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	THERABODY	1522507	1/13/2020	1522507	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
OdIM	THERABODY (Stylized)	1578994	10/21/2020	1578994	10/21/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
OdIM	THERAGUN	1372692	9/25/2017	1372692	9/25/2017	TheraGun, Inc.
OdIM	THERAGUN	1503264	11/1/2019	1503264	11/1/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	THERAGUN	1534168	1/13/2020	1534168	1/13/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	THERAGUN G3	1500725	10/22/2019	1500725	10/22/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	THERAGUN G3PRO	1500746	10/22/2019	1500746	10/22/2019	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	THERAGUN LIV	1502086	10/31/2019	1502086	10/31/2019	TheraGun, Inc.

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner Name
WIPO	THERAGUN RESET	1517441	1/22/2020	1517441	1/22/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	THERALYFE (stylized)	1414261	5/9/2018	1414261	5/9/2018	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	THERAONE	1517337	1/16/2020	1517337	1/16/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	WAVE DUO	A0106700	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	WAVE ROLLER	1535035	5/6/2020	1535035	5/6/2020	TheraGun, Inc.
WIPO	WAVE SOLO	A0106702	3/19/2021			TheraGun, Inc.